502807934 05/14/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2854528

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
PETER NITZE	09/13/2004		
ALASDAIR MACDONALD	09/10/2004		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REGULATORY DATACORP INTERNATIONAL LLC
Street Address:	708 THIRD AVENUE
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10012

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number					
Application Number:	13892059					

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-7198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 303-291-2300

Email: rlopez@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: ROXANN LOPEZ
Address Line 1: PERKINS COIE LLP
Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	081786-8360.US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROXANN LOPEZ
SIGNATURE:	/Roxann Lopez/
DATE SIGNED:	05/14/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_Nitze_MacDonald#page1.tif source=Assignment_Nitze_MacDonald#page2.tif source=Assignment_Nitze_MacDonald#page3.tif

PATENT 502807934 REEL: 032885 FRAME: 0775

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, TITLE AND INTEREST IN INVENTIONS

This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply)

United States of America rights, title and interest in the inventions

Foreign rights, title and interest in the inventions

☐ United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.: 60/585,343

☐ United States Patent Application Nos.:

Title SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MANAGING INFORMATION ASSOCIATED WITH LEGAL, COMPLIANCE AND REGULATORY RISK	Serial No.	Date of Filing Herewith	Docket No. G08.087/U
METHOD, SYSTEM, APPARATUS, PROGRAM CODE AND MEANS FOR IDENTIFYING AND EXTRACTING INFORMATION		Herewith	G08.089
METHOD, SYSTEM, APPARATUS, PROGRAM CODE, AND MEANS FOR DETERMINING A RELEVANCY OF INFORMATION		Herewith	G08.090
METHOD, SYSTEM, APPARATUS, PROGRAM CODE AND MEANS FOR DETERMINING A REDUNDANCY OF INFORMATION		Herewith	G08.091
SYSTEMS, METHODS, APPARATUS, AND SCHEMA FOR STORING, MANAGING AND RETRIEVING INFORMATION		Herewith	G08.092
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR AUTOMATED POLITICAL RISK MANAGEMENT		Herewith	G08.094

Inventors (assignors)

Name

Address

Peter Nitze

4 Amy Drive, Morristown, NJ 07960 US

Alasdair MacDonald

P.O. Box 3340, Incline Village, Nevada 89450 US

Assignee

Name

Address

Regulatory DataCorp Infernational LLC 708 Third Avenue, New York, NY 10012 US

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent applications (hereinafter referred to as "Inventions");

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 032885 FRAME: 0776 And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Inventions to Regulatory DataCorp International LLC, 708 Third Avenue, New York, NY 10012 10004 US;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Inventions, said application) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Inventions, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Inventions to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further authorize and request that our attorney, Kurt M. Maschoff, of Buckley, Maschoff & Talwalkar LLC, insert the filing date and application numbers of the above-referenced patent applications when known;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Inventions, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Peter Nitze

Date

Alasdair MacDonald

Inventors' Signatures

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Inventions to Regulatory DataCorp International LLC, 708 Third Avenue, New York, NY 10012 10004 US;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Inventions, said application) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Inventions, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Inventions to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further authorize and request that our attorney, Kurt M. Maschoff, of Buckley, Maschoff & Talwalkar LLC, insert the filing date and application numbers of the above-referenced patent applications when known;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Inventions, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures

						minima							
	Dat	e				Pe	ter Ni	tze					
				84 - S	6 6								
10			147				\mathcal{N}						
SEP	T_10	્ર	006				71-7	11 - 11 8 11 - 11					
	Dat	e			10	Al	asdair	Mac	Dona	ld	·	1 1	 i i

Page 2 of 2